Chambers Sts, Borough of Manhattan. Tele- 
phone, 4560 Worth. 	 15,21 

Total 	  $3,561.40 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract will 
be Forty (40) working days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($1,700.00). 

The foregoing Engineer's preliminary estimates 
of the total cost for the completed work are to 
be taken as the 100 per cent. basis and test for 
bidding. Proposals shall each state a single per-
centage of such 100 per cent. (such as 95 per 
cent., 100 per cent.

[...]

tractor for the City, the Company shall, at its 
own expense, protect or move its conduits and 
their appurtenances in the manner directed by 
the City officials having jurisdiction over such 
public work. 

oral  2. For past use and occupation of the streets 
of the City, a sum at the rate of twelve thousand 
five hundred dollars ($12,500) a year from De-
cember 29, 1911, to the date of the signing o 
this contract by the Mayor. 

3. During the first term of five (5) years an 
annual sum which shall in no case be less than 
Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) and which 
shall be equal to three (3) per cent. of its gross 
annual receipts within the City, if such percent 
age shall exceed the sum of Fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000). 

4. During the second term of five (5) years 
an annual sum which shall in no case be less 
than Twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) and 
which shall be equal to three and one-half (354) 
per cent. of its gross annual receipts within the 
city, if such percentage shall exceed the sum of 
Twenty thousand dollars ($20,000). 

5. During the remaining term of this original 
contract an annual sum which shall in no case be 
less than Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) 
and which shall be equal to four (4) per cent. of 
its gross annual receipts within the city, if such 
percentage shall exceed the sum of Twenty-five 
thousand dollars 425,000. 

6. Such reasonable sum or sums as may be 
imposed by the Bridge Commissioner for the